sensor fault after the PSCM has received the recall 
remedy update. 

21 Since June 2014, approximately 27 percent of 
torque sensor kit sales and 22 percent of steering 
column sales have been associated with repairs 
performed under the subject recall. 

22 One-hundred ninety-five (195) complaints 
identified the torque sensor (143), PSCM (46), or 
motor (6) as the component diagnosed by the 
servicing facility as the faulty part. 

23 NHTSA defect investigations that have 
influenced recalls related to loss of power steering 
while driving have identified specific fault